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6-1, 5-7, 6-2

#113

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Boys Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

BYE
Emmett Moore 11, Lakeridge

Seth Lee 11, Clackamas
(7) Luke Lemaitre 10, Westview

BYE
Ignacio Ocampo 11, North Salem

Martin Diot 12, Reynolds
(4) Tommy Edwards 12, Century

BYE
Logan Blair 11, Sprague

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene
(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

BYE
Christian Maxey 9, Barlow

Alex Fedor 10, South Salem
Peter Shen 10, South Eugene

Ryan Malinowski 12, Tualatin
BYE

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn
Drew Altringer 12, McMinnville

Garrett Laurie 10, Sheldon
BYE

(3) Joey Schwartz 11, Central Catho…
Quincy Guenther 11, South Eugene

Caden Samkutty 9, Wilson
BYE

(6) Andrew Newell 12, Jesuit
Will Leach 11, Lincoln

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview
BYE

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Round 2
May 19

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

Emmett Moore 11, Lakeridge

(7) Luke Lemaitre 10, Westview

Martin Diot 12, Reynolds

(4) Tommy Edwards 12, Century

Logan Blair 11, Sprague

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

Alex Fedor 10, South Salem

Peter Shen 10, South Eugene

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

Garrett Laurie 10, Sheldon

(3) Joey Schwartz 11, Central Catho…

Caden Samkutty 9, Wilson

(6) Andrew Newell 12, Jesuit

Will Leach 11, Lincoln

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

(7) Luke Lemaitre 10, Westview

(4) Tommy Edwards 12, Century

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

(3) Joey Schwartz 11, Central Catho…

(6) Andrew Newell 12, Jesuit

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Final
May 21

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-4, 6-0

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

3rd Place
May 21

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge
- 3rd Place -

6-4, 6-4

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

Consolation Final
May 21

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

- Consolation Winner -

6-4, 6-1

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Seth Lee 11, Clackamas

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

Ryan Malinowski 12, Tualatin

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Seth Lee 11, Clackamas

Ignacio Ocampo 11, North Salem

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

Christian Maxey 9, Barlow

Ryan Malinowski 12, Tualatin

Drew Altringer 12, McMinnville

Quincy Guenther 11, South Eugene

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview


